PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin Schnitzer	09/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bay Area Sports Organizing Committee	
Street Address:	2450 Agnes Way	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94303	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29338689

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)320-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(650) 320-7700 Phone:

Email: mpizarro@nixonpeabody.com

Suvashis Bhattacharya Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 200 Page Mill Road, 2nd Floor Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 431153-001D

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Suvashis Bhattacharya

Total Attachments: 2

source=431153-001D_AS#page1.tif source=431153-001D_AS#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 023255 FRAME: 0869

500966855

Atty. Docket No.: 431153-001D

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Martin Schnitzer, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 527 Central Ave., San Francisco, CA 94117, have invented an "Illuminating Tower" for which I have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on June 16, 2009, serial no. 29/338,689; and

WHEREAS, Bay Area Sports Organizing Committee, a California Corporation, having a place of business located at 2450 Agnes Way, Palo Alto, CA 94303, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Martin Schnitzer, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Bay Area Sports Organizing Committee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, in any or all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and/or converted utility and design patent applications and resulting Letters Patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Bay Area Sports Organizing Committee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

Atty. Docket No.: 431153-001D

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Illuminating Tower Inventor: Martin Schnitzer

\mathcal{D}_{i}
WITNESS MY HAND at Talo Alto, CA, this
agy of September, 2009.
(date) (month) (year)
Martin Schnitzer
State of California
County of
Onbefore me, personally appeared Martin Schnitzer, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
NOTARY PUBLIC

Page 2 of 2